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TYPICAL SECTIONS


SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS
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1


1


GENERAL NOTES


  ITEM NO. 604-03.09.


  CONCRETE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE QUANTITY FOR 


  CONCURRENTLY WITH THE DECK SLAB.  ALL DIAPHRAGM 


  REMAINDER OF THE DIAPHRAGM SHALL BE POURED
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NOTE:  THE SUPPORT DIAPHRAGMS AT THE BENTS SHALL BE


  DAYS BEFORE SLAB IS POURED.
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SLAB PLAN


SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS
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  EFFECTS DUE TO VERTICAL CURVE.


  IN PLACE AND SHOULD BE CORRECTED TO COMPENSATE FOR THE


  SLAB AND ALL DEAD LOADS THAT ARE APPLIED AFTER SLAB IS


DEAD LOAD CORRECTION CURVE:  THIS CURVE IS FOR DEAD LOAD


  LOAD CORRECTION VALUES SHOWN BY 25%.


  ARE PROFILED AFTER PANELS ARE IN PLACE, REDUCE THE DEAD


NOTE:  IF PRESTRESSED DECK PANELS ARE USED AND THE BEAMS
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    BE POURED TO WITHIN AT LEAST 15 FEET OF THE SUPPORTS EITHER


2) THE SLAB IN THE MIDDLE SECTION OF BOTH ADJACENT SPANS MUST


   OR FURTHER THAN 15 FEET FROM AN INTERIOR SUPPORT.


1) NO CONSTRUCTION JOINT MAY BE LOCATED CLOSER THAN 10 FEET


BE LOCATED AT THE CONTRACTOR’S OPTION SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:


DECK CONCRETE POURING SEQUENCE:  SLAB CONSTRUCTION JOINTS MAY
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REINFORCING
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 ALL SLAB CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SLAB


   CONSTRUCTION JOINT DETAIL SHOWN BELOW.


SLAB CONSTRUCTION JOINT DETAIL
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OTHER INJURY.  THE BEAMS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN AN UPRIGHT


AVOID EXCESSIVE BENDING STRESSES, CRACKING, SPALLING, OR


THEY SHALL BE STORED AND HANDLED IN SUCH MANNER AS TO


IF BEAMS ARE NOT INSTALLED DIRECTLY FROM DELIVERY TRUCKS,


GENERAL NOTES


SEE STD. DWG. STD-14-3 FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS.
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NOTE: THE CONCRETE FOR THIS CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE OF


BAR SPACING DIMENSIONS ARE CENTER TO CENTER.


FACE OF CONCRETE TO ANY REINFORCING BAR IS (1) ONE INCH.


UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, MINIMUM CLEAR DISTANCE FROM THE


PER STRAND.  As= 0.1531 in


GRADE 270K, THE INITIAL TENSION APPLIED SHALL BE 31,003 lbs.


LOW RELAXATION PRESTRESSING STRAND. �" DIA. ASTM


STRANDS:  7 WIRE, UNCOATED, STRESS RELIEVED
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29’-5"
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PRESTRESSED BEAM DESIGN DATA (PER BEAM):


COMPOSITE SLAB DESIGN STRENGTH:  f’c = 3000 psi


LLDFm = 0.890 LANES / BEAM


LLDFv = 1.048 LANES / BEAM


COMPOSITE DEAD LOAD:  502.5 LB/FT
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STRESS TRANSFER SHALL NOT BE MADE TO THE BRIDGE


OF NOT LESS THAN 9,000 psi AT THE AGE OF 28 DAYS AND
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COST OF TEXTURE COATING SHALL BE INCLUDED IN ITEM 


ITEM 604-04.02.
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MIX (PG64-22)
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*  CURVED GUARDRAIL, SEE STD. DWG. S-GR-46
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1+66.89 TO 1+93.00 (R)


X X XXX’-X"


STA. 1+37.00 TO STA. 4+50.00 1


1


1+46.33 TO 1+70.85 (L)


3+61.00 TO 3+88.83 (R)


3+39.00 TO 3+65.96 (L)


REV. 8-25-15:  REVISED QUANTITIES


REV. 8-26-15:  REVISED QUANTITIES
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1 2
TACK COAT @ 0.02 GAL./S.Y.                       


GRADING "B-M2" MIXTURE                           


2" THICK (APPROX. 226 LB./S.Y.) - 2 LAYERS - SHOULDER AND FULL DEPTH 


3


PROPOSED  PAVEMENT  SCHEDULE 


403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT                        


307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22)(BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2              


411-01.10  ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING D                                      


4


@ 1�" THICK (APPROX. 132.5 LB./S.Y.)


GRADING "D" SURFACE (PERFORMANCE GRADE PG64-22)


AGRICULTURE
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FINISHED GRADE


{


EXISTING GROUND


EXISTING GROUNDTYPICAL SECTION


PAVED PAVED


EXISTING PAVEMENT


EXIST. EXIST.EXIST. EXIST.


GRADED SOLID ROCK FILL


3


2
1


4
4


GRADED SOLID ROCK FILL


AS REQUIRED


GUARDRAIL


6’6’


VARIES EXISTING R.O.W.VARIES EXISTING R.O.W.


* 8’ * 8’


24’


* TRANSITION FROM EXISTING WIDTH TO PROPOSED WIDTH WITHIN 100’ OF BRIDGE LIMITS


SCHEDULE


PAVEMENT


AND


SECTIONS


TYPICAL


MINERAL AGGREGATE BASE                           


303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D                            


1
.
5
:
1


3:
1


1
.
5
:
1


OVERLAY EXISTING ROADWAY FOR LIMITS SHOWN ON SHEET 3 OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.
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VARIABLE WITH OVERLAY                                                


STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION.


NOTE:  SEE SECTIONS 617 AND 906.04 OF THE TENNESSEE


COLD PLANED SURFACE


ROADWAY SURFACE


TOP OF EXISTING


END BRIDGE


BEGIN OR


PAVEMENT DETAIL


*


*


1
�
"


150’-0"


PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE END


15’-0"


CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK


2


4" TOTAL


2 LAYERS (2" MAX.)


1


NOTE: MAY BE INCREASED, DECREASED OR ELIMINATED BY THE ENGINEER


3


INCLUDES TRAVEL LANE AND SHOULDERS


4


STA. 1+37 TO STA. 4+50


8’-0"
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 SCALE:  1"= 20’


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


STA.   1+37 TO STA.   4+50


 


 


 


 


LAYOUT


AND PROPOSED


PRESENT


N


SR-260


S
R
-
1
4
1


EXIST. R.O.W.


EXIST. R.O.W.


F
L


O
W


STA. 1+82.00


BEGIN BRIDGE


STA. 3+50.00


END BRIDGE


* NOTE:  STATIONING IS BASED OFF EXISTING BRIDGE PLANS.


2+003+00
4+00


5+00


STA. 4+50


END CONST. PROJECT NO. 85008-4206-04


STA. 1+37.00


BEGIN CONST. PROJECT NO. 85008-4206-04


GUARDRAIL


TIE TO EXIST.


STA. 1+66.89


BEGIN GUARDRAIL


PARAPET


TIE TO BRIDGE


STA. 1+93.00


END GUARDRAIL


PARAPET


TIE TO BRIDGE


STA. 3+61.00


BEGIN GUARDRAIL


GUARDRAIL


TIE TO EXIST.


STA. 3+88.83


END GUARDRAIL


PARAPET


TIE TO BRIDGE


STA. 3+39.00


BEGIN GUARDRAIL


GUARDRAIL


TIE TO EXIST.


STA. 3+65.96


END GUARDRAIL


PARAPET


TIE TO BRIDGE


STA. 1+70.85


END GUARDRAIL


GUARDRAIL


TIE TO EXIST.


STA. 1+46.33


BEGIN GUARDRAIL


WORK IS COMPLETED.


ALL HAUL ROAD MATERIAL TO BE COMPLETELY REMOVED AFTER


SANDSTONE OR LIMESTONE WITH A MAXIMUM SIZE OF 3 FEET.


HAUL ROAD SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF SOUND, NON-DEGRADABLE


BE DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.


PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, FINAL HAUL ROAD/CROSSING LOCATIONS SHALL


NOTES:


1)


2)


3)


4)


5)


6)


7)


8)


SHALL BE INCLUDED IN ITEM NO. 203-50.


COST OF ANY TEMPORARY PIPE NEEDED TO CONSTRUCT HAUL ROAD


IN ITEM NO. 203-50.


COST OF PLACEMENT & REMOVAL OF HAUL ROAD SHALL BE INCLUDED


ITEM NO. 203-50.


COST OF TOPSOIL, SEEDING, AND MULCH SHALL BE INCLUDED IN
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HAUL ROAD


(TYP. CROSS SECTION)


GROUND


EXISTING


         ROAD (IF REQ’D)


DENOTES: PROPOSED HAUL


        TO BE REMOVED.


DENOTES: EXISTING PIER
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2


TO BE REMOVED


EXIST. PIERS        AND OTHER POLLUTANTS EXCEPT AT THE PERMITTED LOCATIONS.


       NOT BE DISTURBED AND ARE PROTECTED FROM SEDIMENT


       AND THAT THE STREAM AND SURROUNDING VEGETATION WILL


       ENTER ANY PORTION OF THE STREAMS (STR-1 AND 2)


       TO ENSURE THAT CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT WILL NOT


NOTE:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE ANY MEASURE NECESSARY


15’ MAX.


9)


    AND ADDED HAUL ROAD NOTE.


REV. 6-1-15: LABELED STREAMS 


    ROAD NOTES.


REV. 8-25-15: UPDATED HAUL 


HAUL ROAD SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO MEET PERMIT REQUIREMENTS.


NATIVE MATERIAL REMOVED FROM THE SITE.


THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION ELEVATION IN THE PROJECT VICINITY USING


NOTE: FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE 


4) BE PAID UNDER ITEM 203-50 (LUMP SUM).


3) MEET WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER 


2) MEET PERMIT REQUIREMENTS


1) BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD


LOCATION SHALL: 


NOTE: THE QUANTITY OF HAUL ROADS NEEDED AND THE SPECIFIC 


BANKS SHALL BE RESTORED AND STABILIZED.


CROSSING (IF NEEDED) SHALL BE REMOVED AND DISTURBED STREAM 


THE TEMPORARY FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION, ALL MATERIALS USED FOR 


COMPLETION OF WORK BY THE CONTRACTOR AT HIS EXPENSE.


DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED UPON


ANY AREA OF ROADWAY AND FENCING THAT IS DAMAGED OR REMOVED
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THRU TRAFFIC
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ROAD CLOSED
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DETOUR
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3
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MESSAGE


CHANGEABLE
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CLOSED
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END
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NOT TO SCALE
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w/ TYPE A
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TYPE III BARRICADE ROAD CLOSURE
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M6-3


8


6


7


3


8


5


85


8
6


7


4


8


4


8


4


8


5


8


2


4
8


4


8


4
8


58


8 5


12


12


9


10


10


11


11


10


9


9


NOTE: SIGN NO. 1 IS ALSO LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 52 AND S.R. 141


SIGN NO. 1 IS ALSO LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 260 AND S.R. 231


CONTROL DETOUR.


REV. 8-25-15:  REVISED TRAFFIC


21" X 15"
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DESIGNATION
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DIMENSIONS
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SQ. FT.
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QUANTITY


TOTAL


G20-2 3 48"x24"END ROAD WORK 24


( CONSTRUCTION )
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TRAFFIC CONTROL - SPECIAL NOTES


 


 


 


 


CONSTRUCTION WORK ZONE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL NOTES


     TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.


     DEVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM 


     RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF THE RESPONSIBILITY OF INSTALLING TRAFFIC CONTROL


1.   THE TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN IS TO SERVE AS A GUIDE ONLY.  THIS PLAN DOES NOT


     (CONSTRUCTION) S.F.


     FURNISHED AND INSTALLED AT THE BID PRICE FOR ITEM NO. 712-06 SIGNS 


2.   IF ADDITIONAL SIGNS ARE DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE ENGINEER, THEY SHALL BE 


    NEEDED, IF THE SIGN FACE IS FULLY COVERED.


    BEFORE PHYSICAL CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.  SIGNS MAY BE ERECTED UP TO ONE WEEK BEFORE


1.  ADVANCED WARNING SIGNS SHALL NOT BE DISPLAYED MORE THAN FORTY- EIGHT (48) HOURS


    PER SQUARE FOOT. 


    INCLUDED IN THE ORIGINAL UNIT PRICE BID FOR ITEM NO 712-06, SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 


    SIGNS SHALL NOT BE MEASURED AND PAID FOR SEPARATELY, BUT ALL COSTS SHALL BE 


    SIGNS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.  COSTS OF REMOVAL, COVERING, AND REINSTALLING 


2.  IF THE CONTRACTOR MOVES OFF THE PROJECT, HE SHALL COVER OR REMOVE ALL UNNEEDED


    IN PLACE WHEN NOT REQUIRED PROVIDED THE SIGN FACE IS FULLY COVERED.


3.  A LONG TERM BUT SPORADIC USE WARNING SIGN, SUCH AS A FLAGGER SIGN, MAY REMAIN


    CONDITIONS ARE PRESENT NECESSITATING WARNING.


4.  TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL NOT BE DISPLAYED OR ERECTED UNLESS RELATED


    THE ALTERNATE LOCATIONS AND REQUEST THE ENGINEER’S APPROVAL TO USE THEM.


    TO PROVIDE FOR THIS THIRTY (30) FEET SETBACK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE 


    DETERMINES THEY ARE NO LONGER NEEDED.  WHERE THERE IS INSUFFICIENT RIGHT-OF-WAY


    DEVICES SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSTRUCTION WORK ZONE WHEN THE ENGINEER


    GUARDRAIL, BRIDGE RAIL, AND/OR BARRIERS INSTALLED FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  THESE 


    OF THE EDGE OF THE TRAVELED WAY BEFORE OR AFTER USE UNLESS PROTECTED BY 


    THESE DEVICES SHALL NOT BE STORED ALONG THE ROADWAY WITHIN THIRTY (30) FEET 


    LIMITED TO THE IMMEDIATE AREAS OF CONSTRUCTION WHERE A HAZARD IS PRESENT.  


5.  USE OF BARRICADES, PORTABLE BARRIER RAILS, VERTICAL PANELS, AND DRUMS SHALL BE


 


    APPROVAL TO USE THEM.


    CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE ALTERNATE LOCATIONS AND REQUEST THE ENGINEER’S
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    VEHICLES SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED TO BE PARKED WITHIN THIRTY (30) FEET OF AN OPEN 
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    EQUIPMENT DURING PERIODS OF INACTIVITY, WITHIN THIRTY (30) FEET OF THE EDGE 


6.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED TO PARK ANY VEHICLES OR CONSTRUCTION


    MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.
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     ACCESS TO THESE AREAS.


     48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION (CLOSURE)  WHICH MAY AFFECT


     STATE ROUTE 260 OVER LITTLE GOOSE CREEK SHALL BE NOTIFIED NOT LESS THAN


3.   ALL LOCAL EMERGENCY AGENCIES AND RESIDENCES WITHIN THE IMMEDIATE AREA OF  


     POSTAL SERVICE.


     (3)AMBULANCE SERVICE, (4)LOCAL SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT, (5) UNITED STATES


     LIMITED TO:  (1) LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICE, (2)LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT,


     APPROXIMATE DURATION OF THE CONSTRUCTION:  THESE PARTIES INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT


     INDIVIDUALS OR AGENCIES COMPLETELY DESCRIBING THE AFFECTED ROADS AND THE


     ROUTE 260 OVER LITTLE GOOSE CREEK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING


4.   NO LESS THAN SEVEN (7) DAYS PRIOR TO ESTABLISHING BRIDGE CLOSURE OF STATE
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EXCAVATION OPERATIONS.


1-800-351-1111 FOR EXACT LOCATION OF BURIED FACILITIES PRIOR TO


WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING.  USE EXTREME CAUTION
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